ey s s aitw $fEar fafats

& Power Grid Corporation of India Limited
e I F IR AFEE 2005 ¥ siada FE e gaen afawrd m
E F1 3FER Central Public Information Officer under the RTT Act, 2005 i

¥ e, wafaEr, wre #.2, d¥ew-29, e, gRawn-122007

Corporate Centre, ‘Saudaminif, Plot No. 2, Sector-29, Gurgaon, Harvana-122007
PGCIL/R/E/21/00510 feaT: 11 January, 2022

Vivek Chauhan,
Mant Road Raya Mathura,
Mathura, Pin:281204,

e et 1 1R Hfferg#, 2005 & dgd SR |

HRICT / AgE,

FOAT HREY.31ME. 31T, 2005 F T =79 30 December, 2021 Fr T 319y 37R.E).371E.
Y T HGI o |

SR U7 A AT FAHN HeJerTeTeh-| & Heraa ¥ |

T 3T herdr ey ek YT HTOFTT & 3e0 & Hese A g1 Y, Feh 7 Sk arr HPOTFY F 3
Fronfee & 30 fewt & e g arcfrer wfRremrdy & Toag@ Jrdver Y o1 Ferelt &1 3ETITS
EsiEn e zoosﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁwm,qg?ﬁaﬁmma:r&wmwﬁm@m%:

ot &t s qwt

FrauTerE e (1. uw,) va ardie wifeera

F2T FTITY, Tra7 e w it ste 2R Aifes,
HETAT, etz q97-2, HFe-29, EATE-122001, Zfamom)
$He ST, appellate.cc@powergrid.co.in

HIT TG 0124-2571994

Yogare,

sradim,
N =
AET AU @, ) vF DAL IR

Email ID: epio.c owergrid.co.in




Sub: Reply to RTI Request of Shri Vivek Chauhan, Uttar Pradesh

Sl. No. | Information sought: Reply
il No. of vacancies MT (Electrical) though In POWERGRID the post of MT
Gate2020 and Gate 2021 category (electrical) does not exist.
2 Cutoff marks in GATE 2020 and GATE Same as reply 1
2021 for shortlisted for Pl for MT
(Electrical) post category wise?
3 What are the marks in GATE 2020 and Same asreply 1
GATE 2021 of last selected candidates
after Pl for MT (Electrical) post category
wise?
4 Is there any relaxation in Essential Same as reply 1

qualification percentage of marks i.e 70%
for reserved category candidates or NOT?
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